

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL, CLAYMONT, MT. PLEASANT, AND EDISON SC

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201369001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2012(38)

CONTRACT TIME : 61 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2012(38)

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL, CLAYMONT, MT. PLEASANT, AND EDISON
SCHOOLS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/19/13 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 225,422.00	88.9962%	100.0000%
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$ 253,294.00	100.0000%	112.3644%
2	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809	\$ 340,489.20	134.4245%	151.0452%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 CLAYMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOCATION							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	135.000 CY	60.00000	8100.00	35.00000	4725.00	26.00000	3510.00
0030 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	11.000 CY	50.00000	550.00	1.00000	11.00	25.00000	275.00
0040 252002 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET	14.000 EACH	119.00000	1666.00	125.00000	1750.00	350.00000	4900.00
0050 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	123.000 CY	47.00000	5781.00	50.00000	6150.00	65.00000	7995.00
0060 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	34.000 CY	48.00000	1632.00	50.00000	1700.00	65.00000	2210.00
0070 401821 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	18.000 TON	110.00000	1980.00	120.00000	2160.00	150.00000	2700.00
0080 401822 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	27.000 TON	100.00000	2700.00	120.00000	3240.00	150.00000	4050.00
0090 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	52.000 TON	110.00000	5720.00	120.00000	6240.00	150.00000	7800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL, CLAYMONT, MT. PLEASANT, AND EDISON SC

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201369001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401827 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	74.000 TON	100.00000	7400.00	120.00000	8880.00	85.00000	6290.00
0110 406001 WARM-MIX PATCHING	2099.000 SYIN	2.50000	5247.50	3.00000	6297.00	5.00000	10495.00
0120 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	156.000 LF	22.00000	3432.00	40.00000	6240.00	32.00000	4992.00
0130 701014 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	140.000 LF	22.00000	3080.00	40.00000	5600.00	32.00000	4480.00
0140 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	5344.000 SF	5.00000	26720.00	5.50000	29392.00	12.00000	64128.00
0150 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	989.000 SF	9.00000	8901.00	6.00000	5934.00	13.00000	12857.00
0160 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	358.000 SF	26.00000	9308.00	32.00000	11456.00	34.00000	12172.00
0170 705008 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	594.000 SF	11.00000	6534.00	21.00000	12474.00	19.00000	11286.00
0180 705009 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	1342.000 SF	11.00000	14762.00	21.00000	28182.00	19.00000	25498.00
0190 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	345.000 SY	7.00000	2415.00	7.00000	2415.00	9.00000	3105.00
0200 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	345.000 SY	2.00000	690.00	1.00000	345.00	2.00000	690.00
0210 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	115.000 EADY	35.00000	4025.00	20.00000	2300.00	30.00000	3450.00
0220 743009 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	15.000 EADY	120.00000	1800.00	110.00000	1650.00	150.00000	2250.00
0230 743056 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	120.000 HOUR	50.66000	6079.20	50.66000	6079.20	50.66000	6079.20
0240 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	1.000 EACH	792.00000	792.00	1255.00000	1255.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0250 745534 SUPPLY OF 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	196.000 LF	4.00000	784.00	4.00000	784.00	20.00000	3920.00
0260 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	196.000 LF	14.00000	2744.00	16.00000	3136.00	27.00000	5292.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL, CLAYMONT, MT. PLEASANT, AND EDISON SC

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201369001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/27/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 746512	784.000	LF	1.20000	940.80	3.50000	2744.00	6.00000	4704.00
CABLES, 1/#6 AWG								
0280 746659	3.000	EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	4500.00000	13500.00	4500.00000	13500.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE								
0290 746714	1.000	EACH	700.00000	700.00	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00
ELECTRIC SERVICE ON WOOD POLE								
0300 746852	3.000	EACH	900.00000	2700.00	1055.00000	3165.00	1200.00000	3600.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 6								
0310 748015	1931.000	SF	5.00000	9655.00	7.00000	13517.00	4.00000	7724.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0320 748530	1031.000	SF	6.00000	6186.00	5.00000	5155.00	2.00000	2062.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0330 749687	123.000	EACH	65.00000	7995.00	70.00000	8610.00	250.00000	30750.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0340 758000	477.000	SY	14.00000	6678.00	16.00000	7632.00	40.00000	19080.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0350 760000	679.000	SYIN	7.50000	5092.50	10.00000	6790.00	10.00000	6790.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0360 762001	629.000	LF	3.00000	1887.00	3.00000	1887.00	6.00000	3774.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0370 762002	209.000	LF	5.00000	1045.00	5.00000	1045.00	9.00000	1881.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0380 763000		LUMP	9400.00000	9400.00	9000.00000	9000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0390 763501		LUMP	9400.00000	9400.00	3000.00000	3000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0400 763643		LUMP	22800.00000	22800.00	16553.80000	16553.80	10000.00000	10000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	225,422.00	\$	253,294.00	\$	340,489.20
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	225,422.00	\$	253,294.00	\$	340,489.20
DBE GOALS			15	%	15	%	15	%